

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC 02-2491

Lower Tribunal No.: ID 01-2358

ST. JOE CORPORATION, f/k/a
ST. JOE PAPER COMPANY,

Petitioner,

vs.

H. BRUCE MCIVER,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

KENNETH G. OERTEL
Fla. Bar I.D. No. 128808

C. ANTHONY CLEVELAND
Fla. Bar I.D. No. 217859

OERTEL, FERNANDEZ & COLE, P.A.
Post Office Box 1110
Tallahassee, FL 32302-1110
Telephone: (850) 521-0700
Facsimile: (850) 521-0720

Attorneys for Petitioner St. Joe Corporation
f/k/a St. Joe Paper Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Citations	ii
Preliminary Statement	1
Statement of the Case and Facts	2
Summary of Argument	7
Argument	
I. THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL ERRED IN FAILING TO HOLD THAT THE TAKING OF PROPERTY PURSUANT TO CONDEMNATION PROCEEDINGS CANNOT CONSTITUTE A SALE FOR PURPOSES OF A BROKERAGE COMMISSION	8
II. THE BRIGHT-LINE RULE ENUNCIATED IN THE <u>DAUER</u> AND <u>KEYES</u> OPINIONS SHOULD BE APPROVED BY THIS COURT	25
Conclusion	33
Certificate of Service	34
Certificate of Font Style	34

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Dauer v. Pichowski</u> , 413 So.2d 62 (Fla. 2d DCA 1982)	6-7, 9-12, 16-17, 20-27, 31-32
<u>Emerson C. Custis & Co. v. Tradesman Nat. Bank & Trust Co.</u> , 38 A.2d 409 (Sup. Ct. Pa. 1944)	15
<u>Florida East Coast Ry.Co. v. Thompson</u> , 111 So.525, 528 (Fla. 1927)	29
<u>Keyes Company v. Florida Nursing Corporation</u> , 340 So.2d 1254 (Fla. 3d DCA 1976)	6-9, 20-23, 25
<u>National Surety Co. v. Willys-Overland, Inc.</u> , 138 So. 24, 26 (Fla. 1931)	29
<u>Thompson v. Commercial Union Insurance Company of New York</u> , 250 So.2d 259, 263 (Fla. 1971)	29
<u>Tiffany Studios v. Siebert</u> , 166 N.Y.S. 304 (1917)	13
<u>Tyler v. Seiler</u> , 76 Misc. 185, 136 N.Y.S. 394 (1912)	13
<u>Volusia County v. Aberdeen at Ormond Beach, L.P.</u> , 760 So.2d 126 (Fla. 2000)	8, 25
<u>Wilson v. Frederick R. Ross Investment Co.</u> , 116 Colo. 249, 180 P.2d 226 (Colo. 1947)	11-13, 19, 21, 23, 27, 31
<u>STATUTES</u>	
73.111, Fla. Stat.	17
